
St Peter’s Elwick C of E Primary School 
Event Calendar 

Spring 1 Key Dates 

 
Event Year Groups Date and Time Additional Information 

School Nurse Visit: Clever 
Never Goes Pt1  

Y1 Tuesday 10th January  The School Nurse will lead this session in class.  

School Nurse Visit: Clever 
Never Goes Pt2 

Y1 Monday 16th January The School Nurse will lead this session in class. 

School Nurse – Hearing 
Screening 

Reception Wednesday 25th January The School Nurse will be in school to carry out the routine hearing checks on 
children in Reception. A consent for your child has been sent to all Parents/ 
Carers and must be returned by Tuesday 24th January to be able to have the 
check done.  

VEX Robotics 
Competition 

STEM Club 
members 

Thursday 26th January Some of the STEM Club members building components and a robot in STEM 
Club which will be taken to the competition to compete against schools in the 
region. 

JAPP Rugby Event JAPP member Thursday 26th January JAPP members to take part in a Rugby event at High Tunstall. 

SATs Meeting Y6 Monday 30th January Miss Tillson to hold a face to face meeting after school to discuss SATs and for 
parents to get information and talk about any concerns 

School Nurse – Height, 
weight & Vision 

Reception Tuesday 7th February The School Nurse will be in school to carry out the routine health checks. 

School Nurse – Height, 
weight & Vision 

Y6 Tuesday 7th February The School Nurse will be in school to carry out the routine health checks. 

School Council Meeting School Council Monday 13th February Some of the School Council children will attend a Meeting at Sacred Hart 
School.  

Y3 Tennis Tournament Y3 Tuesday 14th February Some of our Y3 children to take part in the tennis tournament at High 
Tunstall to compete against other local primary schools. 

School will close for the half term holidays on Friday 17th February and will reopen on Monday 27th February. 
 


